05-29-2001

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

**REC** 

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

	<u>µ</u> kb 101	1732274 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ice	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Hong-Jye Hong George Hsu	Name: Hannstar Display Corp.		
Ad	Chih-Wei Wang ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 5F, No. 115 Sec. 3, Min-Sheng E	:.	
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	City/State/Zip: Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	DTG.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Sin	
	<ul><li></li></ul>		J1033 U.	
Exe	ecution Date: <u>05/10/2001</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If t	his document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 05/17/2001		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09 860 94	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	Name:			
	Patrick T. Bever Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 San Jose, CA 95110-1017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	_	
	San Jose, CA 95110-1017	8. Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: D&F-014)		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Patrick T. Bever	Vatur 1/5 05/17/2001		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2	2]	
23/2	001 MBIZUNES 00000004 09860945		<del></del>	
FC:5	At 40.00 UP ⋅			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Hong-Jye Hong, George Hsu, Chih-Wei Wang					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN (2) Hannstar Display Corp. (3) 5F. No.115 Sec.3, Min-Sheng E. Rd., Tai (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the app	having a place of business at pei, Taiwan, R. O. C e right, title and interest in and to any and all lication for United States Letters Patent entitled EPAIRING DEFECT OF LIQUID CRYSTAL				
(b) filed on (5b)  and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters P	atents which may be granted on said application,				
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.					
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.					
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.					
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)				
May 10, 2001	Hong, long Me Hong-Jye Hong				
May 10, 2001	George Hsu				
May 10, 2001	Chih-Wei Wang				
WITNESSES:					

**RECORDED: 05/17/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011827 FRAME: 0947